TGZ-25-200
Bushing Well 25kV - Conector Pozo 25kV
The SCM TGZ-25-200 Bushing Well meets the full requirements of IEEE 386
standard.
It is designed for the termination of primary winding leads at the front plate of
fluid-filled apparatus rated at 8.3/14.4kV and 15.2/26.3kV. The bushing well is
externally clamped for sidewall mounting on single-or three-phase
transformers filled with transformer oil or an approved equivalent bio-based
fluid.
El Conector tipo Pozo SCM TGZ-25-200 cumple con todos los requisitos de la
norma IEEE 386.
Está diseñado para la conexión del devanado primario de transformadores de
poder del tipo inmerso, de 8,3/14,4kV y 15,2/26,3kV. El conector se fija
externamente al estanque de transformadores monofásicos o trifásicos
inmersos en aceite,  inmersos en fluidos biodegradables o en silicona.
Voltage Class
Clase de Tensión
Max. Voltage Rating Phase to Phase
Tensión Máxima Fase a Fase
Max. Voltage Rating Phase to Ground
Tensión Máxima Fase a Tierra
AC 60Hz for 1 Minute
Tensión de Prueba 60Hz, 1 minuto
DC for 15 Minute
Tensión de Prueba Vcc, 15 minutos
BIL and Full Wave Crest
Tensión de Impulso (BIL)
Partial discharge minimum extinction voltage
Tensión mínima de extinsíon descargas parciales
19kV
25kV
26.3kV
15.2kV
54kV
78kV
125kV
Dimension mm
S1 57,5
M1 55
M2 80
M3 64,5
Standard Packaging List / Contenido del Suministro
Bushing well
O-Ring Gasket
Stud Clamp
Red Shipping Cap
Silicone Lubricant
Cleaning Paper
 Installation Instruction Sheet
Conector Pozo
Empaquetadura O-Ring
Brida de fijación
Tapa protectora color rojo
Silicona Lubricante
Tohalla de Limpieza
 Hoja de Instrucciones
v.0 - 01/25
Order Code / Código SCM-TGZ-25-200